
Public Announcement 

Mattapoisett Board of Selectmen 

 
Based upon Governor Baker’s News Conference on 

Sunday March 15, 2020, the Town of Mattapoisett will be 
following the guidance provided by the State along with the 
policy of our neighboring Towns in closing Town buildings to 
entrance by the public effective Tuesday March 17th. This is 
being done to protect staff and residents and prevent further 
spread of COVID-19.  The closure will remain in effect until 
April 6th, or until the threat of the pandemic has subsided. 

As it is vitally important for the public to have access to 
all governmental services, staff will continue working in all 
Town offices to assist residents and handle inquiries remotely.  
Attached to this announcement is a list of all departments 
with their respective contact information. If you contact a 
department, every effort will be made to assist you and to the 
best of our ability address your needs.  

We want to assure residents we will continue to make 
every effort to serve our community in the most expedient 
and efficient manner possible during this pandemic. Should 
you encounter any issues in obtaining services, then we ask 
you to call the Board of Selectmen’s Office at (508) 758-4100 
Extension 4.  
 



Town of Mattapoisett  

Contact Directory 
 

 

Department                         Extension    Email 
Board of Assessors         3    Kcostello@mattapoisett.net 

Board of Health          8    Kdavis@mattapoisett.net 

Building Department        9    Abobola@mattapoisett.net 

Conservation Commission     219    eleidhold@mattapoisett.net    

Animal/Shellfish Officer                        508.209.4931   Kmassey@mattapoisett.net 

Planning Board                                  215    Planning@mattapoisett.net 

Recreation Committee           508.758.4548   Mattrec@mattapoisett.net 

Town Accountant        5    Hchuckran@mattapoisett.net 

Town Clerk and Registrar of Voters               2    Townclerk@mattapoisett.net 

Town Treasurer/Tax Collector       1    kcosta@mattapoisett.net 

Veteran’s Office        7    Veterans@mattapoisett.net 

Council on Aging/Senior Center          508.758.4110   Coadirector@mattapoisett.net 

Fire Department          508.758.4150   Amurray@mattapoisett.net 

Harbormaster, Town Wharf                508.758.4191                                     Harbormaster@mattapoisett.net 

Highway Department                        508.758.4181          Mattapoisetthighwaydepartment@comcast.net 

Police Department           508.758.4141             jaking@mattapoisettpolice.com 

Public Health Nurse                       508.758.4118                          astone@mattapoisett.net 

Water and Sewer Department           508.758.4161             hrenauld@mattapoisett.net 

Mattapoisett Public Library         508.758.4171             spizzolo@sailsinc.org 

Center School           508.758.2521 

Old Hammondtown School         508.758.6241 

Old Rochester Regional HS                  508.758.3745 

Junior High           508.758.4928 
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